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Today’s agenda 目 录

1．Trend of Japanese economy 

日本经济趋势

2．Current and future lift trucks market in Japan 

日本叉车市场的现状与未来发展
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             Source from Cabinet Office
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GDP (seasonaly adjusted, change from previus quarter)

(季节性调整，与上一季度相比的变化）

Private Consumption

Private Residential Investment

Private Non-Resi.Investment

Public Investment

QoQ(Right scale)

Billion Yen

私人消费

私人非住宅投资

私人住宅投资

公共投资

QoQ（右刻度）

十亿日元
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主要外币汇率变动 （2021年1月=100）

日元/美元 日元/欧元 日元/人民币

2024年8月每日数据
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Trend of consumer price index (Jan 2019 = 100) 

All items Electricity Gas Gasoline Food Clothes

From Jan 2023, Japan government subsidizes electricity bills, 

so suppresses actual usage charges

消费物价指数走势 （2019年1月=100）

从2023年1月开始，日本政府对电费进行补贴，从而抑制了实际使用费

所有项目 电力 煤气、天然气 汽油 食物 衣物
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Source from Ministry of Finance   (100 Million Yen) 来源：财政部（1亿日元）

0

200,000

400,000

600,000

800,000

1,000,000

1,200,000

1,400,000

(200,000)

(150,000)

(100,000)

(50,000)

0

50,000

100,000

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

Trade Balances

Exports(Right scale) Imports(Right scale) Balances(Left scale)

贸易平衡

出口（右刻度） 进口（右刻度） 平衡（左刻度）



Classified Private

Source from Ministry of Finance, Financial statements statistics (trillion yen） 来源：财政部，财务报表统计（万亿日元）
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第三產業指數

運輸 倉庫
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运输 仓储

Source from Ministry of Economy, Trade and Industry 来源：经济、贸易和工业部
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Source from ministry of Health, Labour and Welfare 来源：卫生、劳动和福利部

就業情況
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Employment Status

Ratio of Unemployment (Left scale) Ratio of job openning to job seekers (Right scale)

就业状况

失业率（左刻度） 职位空缺与求职者的比例（右刻度）
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Today’s agenda 目 录

1．Trend of Japanese economy 

日本经济趋势

2．Current and future lift trucks market in Japan 

日本叉车市场的现状与未来发展
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平衡重车 电动车与内燃车比例变化情
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Theme: Sustainable roads, Creating the future of logistics 主题：可持续道路，创造物流的未来

Date: September 10(Tue.) - 13(Fri.) 2024 创造物流的未来日期：2024年9月10日（星期二）-13日（星期五）

Venue: Tokyo Big Sight (Tokyo International Exhibition Center), East Halls 1-8  地点：东京国际展览中心东1-8号展厅

Number of Exhibitors: 580 companies/associations/ 3,241 booths  参展商数量：580家公司/协会/3,241个展位

Number of Visitors: expected 70,000  result: 84,193 访问人数：84,193

Organizers 主办单位 ：

The Japan Society of Industrial Machinery Manufacturers(JSIM) 日本工业机械制造商协会（JSIM）

Japan Industrial Vehicles Association(JIVA) 日本工业车辆协会（JIVA）

Japan Pallet Association(JPA) 日本托盘协会（JPA）

Japan Material Handling Association(JMHA) 日本物料搬运协会（JMHA）

The Japan Institute of Material Handling(JIMH), Japan Institute of Logistics Systems(JILS), Japan Management 
Association(JMA) 日本物料搬运研究所（JIMH）、日本物流系统协会（JILS）、日本管理协会（JMA）

* NEXT SHOW
Logis-Tech-Tokyo 2025 INNOVATION EXPO
would be held on September 2025 !

下一场演出
Logis Tech东京2025创新博览会
将于2025年9月举行！
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Source from JIVA

AGV、AGF發貨
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Thank you for your attention
感谢您的关注
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